




➢

➢

➢

➢



➢

➢



➢



➢

➢

➢





Jobnet: database of student positions, website 
listings, Jobnet position numbers

PASmartForm (PASF): Hourly-paid student 
Hiring & Termination system

Kronos: Hourly-paid student e-timesheet system

Lump-Sum Pay Questionnaire: Process for 
requesting lump-sum payments to student 
employees

TempJobs Listserv: Positions will instead be 
listed in JobX
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What is a Next Gen Ambassador? 

Divisional/subdivisional resource who:

• serve as a partner of the Next Gen Student Employee System Implementation team and 

advocate for the Next Gen Student Employment System;

• serve as a frontline person and local first point of contact for questions and concerns;

• support other employers to understand how to use the system: learning to enter and 

create jobs, review applications, hire students, review and approve timesheets;

• report issues, gather and share feedback, and suggest improvements. 

When do we start?

• December - orient ambassadors to the role

• January – support and advocate for employer access and job description creation

• February - encourage and support employers to post jobs for interim and spring term, 
and review applications

• March - support employers in their efforts to hire students, and review and approve 
timesheets

• Ongoing support and collaboration based on divisional/subdivisional hiring cycle



• Zoom Show ‘n Tell sessions by 
division or request

• Every supervisor needs to request 
access to the system

• Indicate dept they need access to

• Accept confidentiality agreement

January

• Supervisors create jobs in the 
system

• Online Training materials provided

• Zoom Drop-in times for questions

• Start posting jobs available for 
interim & Spring term

February

• Students start using JobX to find & 
apply for jobs available in interim & 
spring term

• Supervisor Timesheet Approval 
Training

• Supervisor Hire students to work with 
employment dates of 3/19 & later

• Students accept jobs with start date of 
3/19 or later

Early March

• Students record time using clock 
in/out in TimesheetX

• Students submit time each pay period

• Supervisors approve time each pay 
period

March 19 & later
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https://policies.dartmouth.edu/
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https://policies.dartmouth.edu/policy/independent-contractors-and-guests-policy
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mailto:invoice@dartmouth.edu
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mailto:Procurement.Services@Dartmouth.edu
mailto:International.Staffing.Committee@groups.Dartmouth.edu
mailto:invoice@dartmouth.edu
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https://onbase.dartmouth.edu/sso/app/fcdataprovider/CreateNewForm.aspx?DocTypeID=237
https://oa.dartmouth.edu:8007/OA_HTML/AppsLogin
https://onbase.dartmouth.edu/sso/app/fcdataprovider/CreateNewForm.aspx?DocTypeID=590
https://onbase.dartmouth.edu/app/FCAssets/assets/pages/FIN_INITIAL.html
https://onbase.dartmouth.edu/sso/app/fcdataprovider/CreateNewForm.aspx?DocTypeID=416
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https://policies.dartmouth.edu/policy/code-ethical-business-conduct
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In situations where you prefer to place an anonymous confidential 

report, we advise you to use this hotline, hosted by a third party, EthicsPoint. 

•

•

http://www.dartmouth.edu/rmi/compliance/index.html
https://policies.dartmouth.edu/policy/code-ethical-business-conduct
https://secure.ethicspoint.com/domain/media/en/gui/35378/index.html
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https://www.dartmouth.edu/unitedway/
https://dartmouth.hosted.panopto.com/Panopto/Pages/Viewer.aspx?id=fa08e179-9489-4f15-ac20-af5d014a266e
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mailto:Invoice@dartmouth.edu
mailto:Admin.and.Provost.Finance.Center@Dartmouth.edu
mailto:Arts.and.Sciences.Finance.Center@Dartmouth.edu
mailto:Geisel.Finance.Center@Dartmouth.edu
mailto:Accounts.Payable@Dartmouth.edu
mailto:Institutional.Accounting@Dartmouth.edu
mailto:Financial.Reporting@Dartmouth.edu
mailto:Financial.System.Access@Dartmouth.edu
mailto:Procurement.Services@Dartmouth.edu
mailto:Procure-to-Pay@dartmouth.edu
mailto:Agiloft.Help@Dartmouth.edu
mailto:Expense.Reporting@Dartmouth.edu
mailto:Financial.System.Access@Dartmouth.edu
mailto:Finance.Webmasters@groups.Dartmouth.edu



